# P08000092369

(Re	questor's Name)	
(Ad	dress)	
(Ad	dress)	
(Cit	y/State/Zip/Phone	e #)
		MAIL
(Bu	siness Entity Nan	ne)
(Do	cument Number)	
Certified Copies	_ Certificates	of Status
Special Instructions to	Filing Officer:	
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		
•	Office Lise On	



10/31/08--01008--016 \*\*35.00

Art à Cou

08 OCT 31 PH 12: 33



October 27, 2008

Amendment Section Division of Corporations P.O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, FL 32314

#### Articles of Correction for VALUESTAR INC.

There was an error on the initial Articles of Incorporation for VALUESTAR INC and we are filing the enclosed Articles of Correction to correct this error. Please find enclosed:

4

- 1. Filing Cover Letter
- 2. The original plus one (1) copy of the Articles of Correction for conformation
- 3. A copy of the resolution authorizing the correction
- 4. A check made out to Florida Department of State for \$35.00 for the filing fee

Please file the Articles and return a conformed copy to us using the enclosed return envelope. We would also appreciate it if you would fax a copy of the Articles to us once they are filed. Please FAX attn.: Entity Department. Fax: (888) 418.0374

Thank you for your help regarding this matter. If you have any questions, please do not hesitate to call.

Thank you,

Bryan Meagher, Entity Specialist Guidant Financial Group, Inc. bryan.meagher@guidantfinancial.com www.guidantfinancial.com T. 888.472.4455 x3242 F. 888.418.0374 Enclosures

#### **COVER LETTER**

(Name of Corporation)

at (\_

TO: Amendment Section Division of Corporations

## **SUBJECT: VALUESTAR INC.**

# DOCUMENT NUMBER: P08000092369

The enclosed Articles of Correction and fee are submitted for filing.

Please return all correspondence concerning this matter to the following:

#### **BRYAN MEAGHER**

(Name of Contact Person)

GUIDANT FINANCIAL GROUP, INC.

(Firm/Company)

13122 NE 20TH STREET, SUITE 100

(Address)

# BELLEVUE, WA 98005

(City/State and Zip Code)

For further information concerning this matter, please call:

**BRYAN MEAGHER** 

(Name of Contact Person)

888 472-4455 x3242 (Area Code & Daytime Telephone Number)

Enclosed is a check for the following amount:

☑ \$35.00 Filing Fee

\$43.75 Filing Fee & Certificate of Status

S43.75 Filing Fee & Certified Copy

\$52.50 Filing Fee, Certificate of Status & Certified Copy

#### Mailing Address:

Amendment Section Division of Corporations P.O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, FL 32314 Street Address: Amendment Section Division of Corporations Clifton Building 2661 Executive Center Circle Tallahassee, FL 32301

## **ARTICLES OF CORRECTION**

SECRETARY OF STATE VISION OF CORPORATIONS 08 OCT 31 PM 12: 33

for

VALUESTAR INC.

Name of Corporation as currently filed with the Florida Dept. of State

#### P08000092369

Document Number (if known)

Pursuant to the provisions of Section 607.0124 or 617.0124, Florida Statutes, this corporation files these Articles of Correction within 30 days of the file date of the document being corrected.

These articles of correction correct ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION

(Document Type Being Corrected)

filed with the Department of State on OCTOBER 10, 2008 (File Date of Document)

Specify the inaccuracy, incorrect statement, or defect:

IN ARTICLE VII, THE NAME OF THE SECOND DIRECTOR WAS MISSPELLED.

Correct the inaccuracy, incorrect statement, or defect:

THE NAME OF THE SECOND DIRECTOR SHOULD BE SPELLED AS:

CHITO A EZEOBINWA

(Signature of a director, president or other officer - if directors or officers have not been selected, by an incorporator - if in the hands of the receiver, trustee, or other court appointed fiduciary, by that fiduciary.)

PAUL C. EZEOBINWA

(Typed or printed name of person signing)

PRESIDENT

(Title of person signing)

Filing Fee: \$35.00